UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (Illinois) (Individual to Trust)



Doc#: 1611019050 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/19/2016 09:34 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S) LAUREN MADERA (formerly Lauren Katz) married to JOHN R. MADERA JR., of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for the consideration of ten and no/100 LOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) TO the MADERA FAMILY TRUST, all interest in the following described real estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, commonly known as: 2 East Erie, Unit 1211, Chicago, II 60611, legally described as:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 1211 TOGETHER WITH THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE SPACE S-146 A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE 2 EAST ERIE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE FLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE:

PARTS OF LOTS 7 AND 8 TOGETHER WITH THE WEST 30 FELT IN LOT 9 IN BLOCK 39 OF ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOSCKS 33 AND 53, AND BLOCKS 39, 46 AND 47 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO (HICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH FRACTION OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL AERI HAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED JULY 28, 1860. ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT B TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MAY 10, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0513022149, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH THEIR ULTD. FOR PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT MADE BY AND BETWEEN STATE AND EIRE LEVIL PARTNERS, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITD LIABILITY COMPANY AND THE CHICAGO AND NORTHLAT ILLINOIS COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS DATED MARCH 27, 2000 AND RECORDED APRIL 7, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00246970, AS AMELDED FROM TIME TO TIME, OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED THREIN AND SUBJECT TO ITS THERMS, INCLUDING THOSE PURSUANT TO 3F THROUGH 3.9 AND 21.3 BY SAID AGREEMENT.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY SUB-RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEM INT PERTAINING TO THE RETAIL AND GARAGE PORTIONS OF THE PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2 EAST ERIE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MADE 31 STATE & ERIE LEVEL PARTNERS, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED AS OF MAY 9, 2005 AND RECORDED MAY 9, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0512904178 FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, FOOTINGS, CAISSON, FOUNDATIONS, COLUMS AND BEAMS AND ANY OTHER, SUP ORTING COMPONENTS, UTILITIES OR OTHER SERVICES, ENCROACHMENTS, AND MAINTENANCE OF FACILITIES.

Exempt under paragraph e of the Real Estate Property Tax Code. Lawy Wickens

(SEAL)

This is not Homestead Property

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-10-107-018-1013

Address(es) of Real Estate: 2 E. Erie, Unit 1211, Chicago, IL 60611

DATED this: 28 day of March, 2016

OFFICIAL SEAL IGOR BOYKO Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb 13, 2019

14

(SEAL)

1611019050 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois, County of Cook

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that LAUREN MADERA (formerly Lauren Katz) married to JOHN R. MADERA JR.,, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 28 day of March, 2016

Commission expires

20/6

NOTARY PUBLIC

This instrument was prepared by Brian D. Gr. dl, 6703 N. Cicero Ave., Lincolnwood, IL 60712

Mail To:

Brian D. Gryll 6703 N. Cicero Ave. Lincolnwood, IL 60712 Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

OFFICIAL SEAL IGOR BOYKO Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb 13, 2019

Lauren and John Matera 2769 N. Kenmore Avenue Unit #1 Chicago, IL 60614

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		19-Apr-2016
	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
17.40.407.040	TOTAL:	0.00 *
17-10-107-018-101	3 20160401690790	1-726-226-752

total does not include any applicable penalty	or interest due.
---	------------------

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		19-Apr-2016	
	100	COUNTY:	0.00
THE PARTY NAMED IN		ILLINOIS:	0.00
		TOTAL:	0.00
17-10-10	7-018-1013	20160401690790	1-971-831-104

1611019050 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire an hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: Merch 28, 2016

OFFICIAL SEAL IGOR BOYKO
My Go mission Expires Feb 13, 2019

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Grantor this day of March, 2016.

Notary Public

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire an hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws or the State of Illinois.



NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)